
DEPARTMENTAL FACULTY PRACTICE REPRESENTATIVES (DFPRS) 
 

Each academic concentration has a designated faculty member(s), referred to as the “Departmental Faculty Practice 
Representatives” (DFPR), who work with students throughout their Practicum. The DFPR must approve the proposed 
Practicum before the Practicum start date, and they also meet with students to provide feedback and approve the Learning 
Contract. The DFPR may also monitor student progress throughout the practicum, help in the development of the 
Departmental Integration Seminar, provide feedback and approve the Practicum abstract, and/or serve as a resource for 
the development of poster content for the student Practicum Poster Session. 

 
Biostatistics  Environmental Health 
 

Joseph Massaro, MA, PhD  
Office: Crosstown, CT327 
Phone: (617) 638‐7728 
E‐mail: jmm@bu.edu  

Patricia Janulewicz Lloyd, DSc, MPH 
Office: Talbot W411  
Phone: (617) 638‐7748 
E‐mail: paj@bu.edu  

 
 
Epidemiology   
 
The DFPR for Epidemiology students is their assigned Academic Advisor (the full list of Academic Advisors is below).  
 
Ann Aschengrau, ScD 
Office: Talbot E328 
Phone: (617) 638‐5228 
E‐mail: aaschen@bu.edu  
 

Lisa Fredman, PhD
Office: Talbot E329 
Phone: (617) 638‐7719 
E‐mail: lfredman@bu.edu 

Marianne Prout, MD             
Office: Talbot E320 
Phone: (617) 638‐5035       
E‐mail: mnprout@bu.edu  

Daniel Brooks, DSc 
Office: Talbot E317 
Phone: (617) 638‐6725 
E‐mail: danbrook@bu.edu  
 

Elizabeth Hatch, PhD
Office: Talbot E318 
Phone: (617) 638‐7791 
E‐mail: eehatch@bu.edu 

Kimberly Shea, PhD               
Office: Talbot E425 
Phone: (617) 638‐7725       
E‐mail: kimshea@bu.edu   
 

Theodore Colton, ScD 
Office: Talbot E331 
Phone: (617) 638‐5174 
E‐mail: tcolton@bu.edu  
 

Natasha Hochberg, MD, MPH
Office: Talbot E420 
Phone: (617) 638‐7781 
E‐mail: nhoch@bu.edu  
  

Sherri Stuver, PhD 
Office: Talbot E323 
Phone: (617) 638‐6724 
E‐mail: sstuver@bu.edu 

Yvette Cozier, DSc 
Office: Talbot E414               
Phone: (617) 734‐6006 
E‐mail: yvettec@bu.edu 
 

Robert Horsburgh, MD
Office: Talbot E326 
Phone: (617) 638‐7775 
E‐mail: rhorsbu@bu.edu 
 

Martha Werler, DSc  
Office: Slone Epidemiology Center
Phone: (617) 638‐7775       
E‐mail: werler@bu.edu  

Ryan Ferguson, DSc 
Office: VAMC Boston 
Phone: (617) 638‐7775 
E‐mail: rferg@bu.edu  
 

Wayne LaMorte, MD, PhD
Office: Talbot E422 
Phone: (617) 638‐5073 
E‐mail: wlamorte@bu.edu  
 

Lauren Wise, ScD 
Office: Slone Epidemiology Center
Phone: (617) 734‐6006       
E‐mail: lwise@bu.edu 

Matthew Fox, DSc 
Office: Crosstown CT372 
Phone: (617) 414‐1270 
E‐mail: mfox@bu.edu 

Samantha Parker
Office: Talbot  
Phone: (617) 638‐7789 
E‐Mail: separker@bu.edu  

 



 
 
 
 
Health Law, Bioethics,  
& Human Rights 

Health Policy and  
Management 
 

International Health 

Winnie Roche, MEd, JD  
Office: Talbot W356  
Phone: (617) 414‐1461 
E‐mail: pwroche@bu.edu   

Gouri Gupte, PhD
Office: Talbot W264 
Phone: (617) 414‐1426 
E‐mail: gourig@bu.edu   

Joseph Anzalone, MPH  
Office: Crosstown CT378 A  
Phone: (617) 638‐5396 
E‐mail: josanz@bu.edu  
 

    Jim Wolff, MD, MPH 
Office: Crosstown CT397 
Phone: (617) 638‐5399 
E‐mail: jwolff@bu.edu  

Maternal and Child Health 
 
Students in Maternal and Child Health should seek their Academic Advisor or another MCH faculty member of 
significance, to serve as their practicum DFPR. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

Social and Behavioral Sciences 
 

Dan Merrigan, MEd, EdD 
Office: Crosstown, CT434 
Phone: (617) 638‐5159       
E‐mail: merrigan@bu.edu   

 
 
Dual Concentrators should choose a DFPR from the department more pertinent to the practicum work.  

 

*MCH dual concentrators completing their practicum outside of MCH must also have an MCH Departmental Faculty 
Practice Representative co‐sign on the Learning Contract. 

 

Candice Belanoff, ScD 
Office: Crosstown, CT429 
Phone: (617) 414‐1441 
E‐mail: cbelanof@bu.edu 

Trish Elliott, MPH
Office: Crosstown, CT440 
Phone: (617) 414‐1389 
E‐mail: pelliott@bu.edu  
 

Lois McCloskey,  DrPH, MPH 
Office: Crosstown, CT451 
Phone: (617) 638‐5882       
E‐mail: loism@bu.edu    

Judith Bernstein, PhD, MSN 
Office: Crosstown, CT431 B 
Phone: (617) 414‐1415 
E‐mail: jbernste@bu.edu   
 
Gene Declercq, PhD, MBA 
Office: Crosstown, CT430 
Phone: (617) 638‐7795 
E‐mail: declercq@bu.edu 
 

Emily Feinberg, ScD, MSN
Office: Crosstown, CT440 
Phone: (617) 414‐1425 
E‐mail: emfeinbe@bu.edu 
 
Sophie Godley, MPH      
Office: Talbot E424 
Phone: (617) 638‐5296       
E‐mail: sgodley@bu.edu     


